
Sacramento State (5-6-8) -vs- Montana (12-2-5)
11/8/2024 at Missoula, Mont. (South Campus Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:50 (YELLOW), #8 Mandaquit, Jaety (SAC)   

Date: 11/8/2024
Attendance: 1122
Stadium: South Campus Stadium
Officials: Referee, Oscar Guillen   Asst. Referee, Serghei
Celan   Chris LaRoche   Alt. Official, Jill Donahue   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Sacramento State 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montana 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sacramento State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

5 Lau, Dalen 0 0 0 0 110
6 Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey 2 0 0 0 96
8 Mandaquit, Jaety 1 0 0 0 104
9 Herrman, Cassandra 0 0 0 0 110
10 Lopez, Abigail 2 1 0 0 102
12 Ching, Candace 0 0 0 0 40
13 Sharts, Sydney 0 0 0 0 110
14 Scholten, Ariana 2 1 0 0 45
20 Farber, Ellie 4 2 0 0 100
23 Dougherty, Madelyn 2 0 0 0 103

GK 31 Palmatier, Izzy 0 0 0 0 110
Substitutes

0 Sonko, Sierra 0 0 0 0 0
2 Fuamatu-Ma'afala, Al 0 0 0 0 17
3 Melendez, Alejandra 0 0 0 0 34
7 Egloria, Shaunee 0 0 0 0 6
11 Tilford, Erika 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pickell, Tierra 1 0 0 0 57
24 Schroeder, Lexi 1 1 0 0 65

Totals 15 5 0 0 1209

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sonko, Sierra 0:00 0 0
31 Palmatier, Izzy 110:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Montana 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Flynn, Bayliss 0 0 0 0 110
4 Henrikson, Ally 1 1 0 0 110
5 Boone, Charley 0 0 0 0 110
8 Seelhoff, Chloe 3 2 0 0 82
12 Samuelson, Ava 5 0 0 0 105
20 O'Brien, Bella 1 0 0 0 50
21 Estes, Jen 2 1 0 0 102
23 Ditta, Maddie 0 0 0 0 110
25 Whalen, Carly 1 1 0 0 76
28 Sandow, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 88
29 Bass, Hayley 0 0 0 0 94

Substitutes
2 Bentler, Eliza 0 0 0 0 14
6 Seelhoff, Maddie 0 0 0 0 8
7 Rendon Bushmaker, K. 1 0 0 0 60
10 O'Brien, Riley 0 0 0 0 34
19 Robertson, Lydia 0 0 0 0 13
22 Brisendine, Reagan 2 2 0 0 16
24 Rokos, Lucie 0 0 0 0 11
26 Anderson, Taija 0 0 0 0 13
32 Widmor, Emma 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 16 7 0 0 1209

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Flynn, Bayliss 110:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Sacramento State 6 7 0 2 0 15
Montana 4 6 4 2 0 16

Saves By Period
Sacramento State 0 6 1 0 0 7
Montana 4 1 0 0 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Sacramento State 3 0 0 0 0 3
Montana 1 0 0 1 0 2

Fouls By Period
Sacramento State 6 9 0 1 0 16
Montana 4 5 2 1 0 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 SAC Palmatier, Izzy at goalie for Sacramento State.
00:00 UM Flynn, Bayliss at goalie for Montana.
03:21 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Dougherty, Madelyn [03:21].
04:36 SAC Shot by SAC Lopez, Abigail, SAVE Flynn, Bayliss.
04:43 SAC Shot by SAC Scholten, Ariana, SAVE Flynn, Bayliss.
10:06 UM Corner kick by UM [10:06].
11:56 UM Shot by UM Samuelson, Ava WIDE.
13:51 UM Shot by UM Samuelson, Ava WIDE.
14:44 SAC Shot by SAC Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey WIDE.
15:36 SAC SAC substitution: Melendez, Alejandra for Lopez, Abigail.
15:36 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Farber, Ellie [15:36].
21:26 UM Foul on Montana Whalen, Carly [21:26].
22:36 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey [22:36].
23:35 UM UM substitution: Rendon Bushmaker, K. for O'Brien, Bella.
23:35 SAC SAC substitution: Lopez, Abigail for Melendez, Alejandra.
24:02 UM Shot by UM Samuelson, Ava WIDE.
25:25 UM Shot by UM Rendon Bushmaker, K. BLOCKED.
26:19 UM Foul on Montana Whalen, Carly [26:19].
27:19 SAC SAC substitution: Schroeder, Lexi for Ching, Candace.
27:19 SAC SAC substitution: Pickell, Tierra for Scholten, Ariana.
27:38 SAC Offside against Sacramento State.
29:48 SAC Shot by SAC Dougherty, Madelyn BLOCKED.
30:42 SAC Corner kick by SAC [30:42].
31:51 UM UM substitution: O'Brien, Riley for Seelhoff, Chloe.
31:51 UM UM substitution: Robertson, Lydia for Bass, Hayley.
32:00 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Lau, Dalen [32:00].
32:25 UM Foul on Montana O'Brien, Riley [32:25].
33:55 SAC Corner kick by SAC [33:55].
35:30 SAC Shot by SAC Farber, Ellie, SAVE Flynn, Bayliss.
37:24 UM UM substitution: Bentler, Eliza for Estes, Jen.
37:24 UM UM substitution: Brisendine, Reagan for Whalen, Carly.
37:24 UM UM substitution: Seelhoff, Maddie for Sandow, Ashlyn.
37:24 SAC SAC substitution: Melendez, Alejandra for Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey.
38:16 SAC Corner kick by SAC [38:16].
39:04 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Mandaquit, Jaety [39:04].
39:02 SAC SAC substitution: Egloria, Shaunee for Mandaquit, Jaety.
40:28 UM UM substitution: Rokos, Lucie for Samuelson, Ava.
40:49 UM Foul on Montana Rokos, Lucie [40:49].
42:56 SAC Shot by SAC Farber, Ellie, SAVE Flynn, Bayliss.
43:49 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Dougherty, Madelyn [43:49].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 UM UM substitution: Estes, Jen for O'Brien, Riley.
45:00 UM UM substitution: O'Brien, Bella for Rokos, Lucie.
45:00 UM UM substitution: Samuelson, Ava for Rendon Bushmaker, K..
45:00 UM UM substitution: Bass, Hayley for Bentler, Eliza.
45:00 UM UM substitution: Whalen, Carly for Seelhoff, Maddie.
45:00 UM UM substitution: Sandow, Ashlyn for Robertson, Lydia.
45:00 SAC SAC substitution: Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey for Melendez, Alejandra.
45:00 SAC SAC substitution: Mandaquit, Jaety for Egloria, Shaunee.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:07 UM Shot by UM Brisendine, Reagan, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
47:11 UM Shot by UM Brisendine, Reagan, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
47:40 UM Shot by UM Whalen, Carly, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
48:08 UM Foul on Montana Ditta, Maddie [48:08].
53:05 SAC Shot by SAC Farber, Ellie BLOCKED.
53:19 SAC Shot by SAC Dougherty, Madelyn WIDE.
53:40 UM UM substitution: Seelhoff, Chloe for Brisendine, Reagan.



55:12 SAC Shot by SAC Schroeder, Lexi, SAVE Flynn, Bayliss.
56:39 SAC Shot by SAC Pickell, Tierra WIDE.
57:51 UM Foul on Montana Seelhoff, Chloe [57:51].
59:50 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Mandaquit, Jaety [59:50].
59:50 SAC Yellow card on SAC Mandaquit, Jaety.
59:57 UM Shot by UM Seelhoff, Chloe, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
60:26 SAC Shot by SAC Lopez, Abigail WIDE.
61:05 UM UM substitution: Rendon Bushmaker, K. for O'Brien, Bella.
62:43 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Schroeder, Lexi [62:43].
64:38 SAC SAC substitution: Ching, Candace for Pickell, Tierra.
65:51 UM UM substitution: O'Brien, Riley for Whalen, Carly.
65:51 SAC SAC substitution: Fuamatu-Ma'afala, Al for Dougherty, Madelyn.
65:55 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Herrman, Cassandra [65:55].
66:42 UM Foul on Montana Samuelson, Ava [66:42].
68:32 SAC SAC substitution: Scholten, Ariana for Schroeder, Lexi.
69:56 UM Shot by UM Seelhoff, Chloe, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
71:07 SAC SAC substitution: Melendez, Alejandra for Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey.
71:58 SAC Shot by SAC Scholten, Ariana BLOCKED.
73:04 SAC SAC substitution: Dougherty, Madelyn for Farber, Ellie.
74:13 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Fuamatu-Ma'afala, Al [74:13].
76:52 UM UM substitution: Bentler, Eliza for Seelhoff, Chloe.
76:52 UM UM substitution: Anderson, Taija for O'Brien, Riley.
77:11 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Fuamatu-Ma'afala, Al [77:11].
77:26 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Ching, Candace [77:26].
77:44 SAC SAC substitution: Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey for Ching, Candace.
77:44 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Fuamatu-Ma'afala, Al [77:44].
79:15 UM Shot by UM Henrikson, Ally, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
81:57 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Scholten, Ariana [81:57].
83:02 UM UM substitution: Seelhoff, Chloe for Bentler, Eliza.
83:02 SAC SAC substitution: Farber, Ellie for Scholten, Ariana.
83:02 SAC SAC substitution: Schroeder, Lexi for Fuamatu-Ma'afala, Al.
84:07 UM Foul on Montana Anderson, Taija [84:07].
84:39 UM Foul on Montana Sandow, Ashlyn [84:39].
88:58 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Sharts, Sydney [88:58].
89:44 SAC Shot by SAC Spinney-Kuahuia, Tey WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 UM UM substitution: Whalen, Carly for Rendon Bushmaker, K..
90:00 UM UM substitution: O'Brien, Bella for Anderson, Taija.
90:00 SAC SAC substitution: Pickell, Tierra for Melendez, Alejandra.
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].
91:32 UM Shot by UM Samuelson, Ava WIDE.
93:53 UM Foul on Montana Bass, Hayley [93:53].
94:35 UM Shot by UM Estes, Jen, SAVE Palmatier, Izzy.
95:35 UM UM substitution: Rokos, Lucie for Sandow, Ashlyn.
96:23 UM Shot by UM Estes, Jen WIDE.
97:48 UM Shot by UM O'Brien, Bella BLOCKED.
99:18 UM Foul on Montana Seelhoff, Chloe [99:18].
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 UM UM substitution: O'Brien, Riley for Whalen, Carly.
100:0
0 UM UM substitution: Rendon Bushmaker, K. for O'Brien, Bella.
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
101:1
1 SAC Shot by SAC Mandaquit, Jaety WIDE.
101:5
2 UM UM substitution: Whalen, Carly for Rokos, Lucie.
103:3
6 SAC Foul on Sacramento State Sharts, Sydney [103:36].
104:2
6 UM Corner kick by UM [104:26].
105:0
6 UM Foul on Montana Rendon Bushmaker, K. [105:06].



106:0
0 UM Shot by UM Seelhoff, Chloe BLOCKED.
106:1
0 SAC Offside against Sacramento State.
107:1
7 UM UM substitution: Widmor, Emma for Bass, Hayley.
107:1
7 SAC SAC substitution: Scholten, Ariana for Schroeder, Lexi.
107:1
9 UM Shot by UM Samuelson, Ava WIDE.
108:2
3 SAC Shot by SAC Farber, Ellie WIDE.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].
110:0
0 SAC SAC substitution: Sonko, Sierra for Palmatier, Izzy.
110:0
0 SAC Sonko, Sierra at goalie for Sacramento State.
110:0
0 0 Start of SO period [110:00].
-- UM Shootout attempt by UM Ditta, Maddie MADE [Sonko, Sierra].
-- SAC Shootout attempt by SAC Lopez, Abigail MADE [Flynn, Bayliss].
-- UM Shootout attempt by UM Boone, Charley MADE [Sonko, Sierra].
-- SAC Shootout attempt by SAC Dougherty, Madelyn MISSED [Flynn, Bayliss].
-- UM Shootout attempt by UM O'Brien, Bella MISSED [Sonko, Sierra].
-- SAC Shootout attempt by SAC Tilford, Erika MADE [Flynn, Bayliss].
-- UM Shootout attempt by UM Bass, Hayley MISSED [Sonko, Sierra].
-- SAC Shootout attempt by SAC Scholten, Ariana MADE [Flynn, Bayliss].
-- UM Shootout attempt by UM Seelhoff, Chloe MADE [Sonko, Sierra].
-- SAC Shootout attempt by SAC Sharts, Sydney MADE [Flynn, Bayliss].
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


